
HILLTOWN  TOWNSHIP

BUCKS  COUNTY,  PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION  #2020-005

BE  IT  RESOLVED,  that  the Board  of  Supervisors  of  Hilltown  Township  adopts  the

following  holidays  for  non-uniform  employees  for  the  2020  calendar  year.

Wednesday January  1 New  Year's  Day

Monday  - January  20 Martin  Luther  King  Day

Friday  - April  10 Good  Friday

Tuesday April  28 Primary  Election  Day

Friday May  22 Friday  before  Memorial  Day

Monday May  25 Memorial  Day  -

Friday July  3 Independence  Day

Monday September  7 Labor  Day  -

Tuesday November  3 Election  Day

Thursday November  26 Thanksgiving  Day

Friday November  27 Day  after  Thanksgiving

Friday December  25 Christmas  or  another  religious  holiday  of  preference

SO  RESOLVED,  this  6'h day  of  January  2020.

HILLTOWN  BOARD  OF  SUPERVISORS

Caleb  Torrice,  Supervisor

ATTES

Lo  e E. Leslie,

To  ip Manager/Secretary
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